
No.F.26(22)/DEE/E.~/2020 /Lf 0\ -J.-9 
Government of Tnpura I 

Directorate of Elementary Education 
( Gazetted Section) 

Dated, Agartala,the.1.f!J../¢020 

MEMO 

Subject:- Publication of Draft Seniority List of Inspector of Schools 

A draft Seniority List of Inspector of schools as per enclosed list in Annexure - I, those 

who have been promoted through DPC and Inspector of Schools directly reqruited through 

TPSC has been published for any kind of additions /deletion/correction or inclusion of name etc 

to facilitate Final publication of seniority list of IS .The concerned IS those who has any kind of 

additions I deletion/correction or inclusion of name etc. may be submitted to this Directorate along 

with relevant documents I Certificates within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of publication of this 

Memo. 

The draft seniority list of Inspector of Schools may be seen in the website of 

Elementary Education Department . 

Endo : As stated. (S~~~ 
Director 

Elementary Education 
Tripura 

Copy to: 

1. 	 The Director, Secondary Education Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information. 

2. 	 The District Education Officer, West/ Sepahijala I Khowai/North/Dhalai/ Gonmati/ 

South/ Unakoti District,Tripura for information and proper circulation of the same at an 

early date. 

3. 	 Notice Board of Directorate of Elementary Education ,Govt. of Tripura. 

4. 	 The Branch Officer, IT Section for uploading in the website of Elementary Education, 

Tripura. 

5. 	 The Guard File in Office. 



Annexure -1. 

Draft Seniority List. of Inspector ofSchools under the Directorate of Elementary Education,Govt.of Tripura 
in the scale of Pay P.B.-3, Rs.10,230-34,800/-, Grade Pay Rs. 4800/- covering the period upto -06.08.2020. 

Date of REMAR 

51. 
No. 

Name of the incumbent 
present place of posting 

Whether 
ST/SC/UR 

Date of Birth 

Educational & 
Prof. Qualification 
with year of 
passing 

Name of the 

post 

joining For promotion 

DPC 
TPSC 

Concurrence 

For Direct 

recruitment 

1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 Sri Murari Mohan Sarkar, 
IS,Kailashahar Block SC 01.01.61 

B.Com-83, 
B.Ed-98 

Inspector of 
Schools 

25-03-2015 
26-02-2015 07-03-2015 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Sri Sona Kanta 
Debbarma, IS, 
Munqiakami Block 
Sri Ranjit Debbarma,IS, 
Ganganagar Block 
Sri Swapan Bhowmik, IS, 
Boxanaqar Bolek 
Sri Amaresh Das,IS, 
Durgachoumohani Block 
Sri Subir Reang, 
IS, Jampui Hill Block 
Sri Sachindra Debbarma, 
IS ,Padmabil Block. 
Sri Bisanna Hari Jamatia, 
IS, Ampi Block 
Sri Praben Kr.Debbarma, 
IS,Khowai Block 
Sri Bijoy Kr.Debbarma,IS, 
Tulashikahar Block 
Sri Dayaram Tripura,IS, 
Nalchar Block 
Sri Alakananda Jamatia, 
IS,Killa Block 

ST 

ST 

SC 

SC 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

21.01.63 

12.11.63 

29.01.64 

23.11.64 

07.02.65 

02.07.65 

07.07.65 

29.10.66 

01.01.67 

05.02.67 

20.05.67 

' 

BA- 90,B.Ed- 96 

BA- 91,B.Ed-96 

B.Sc- 84,MA-10, 
B.Ed-98 

B.Sc-84, B.Ed-96 

BA 89, CETE-07 

BA-90, B.Ed-96 

BA -92,T.Ed-05 

BA-93, M.A-15, 
B.Ed-05 

BA-89, CETE-04 

B.Com-93, 
B.Ed-07 

BA-89, T.Ed-06 

Inspector of 
Schools 

Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 
Schools 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 
/ 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 
-

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 
-

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 
--

26-02-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

. 

-

CCA>' 




.L 
. 

11 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Sri S mbhu Charan 
D bbarma,IS,Bakafa 
Block 
Sri Bimal Debbarma,IS, 
Kalyanpur Block 
Sri Sukhalal Debbarma, 
IS, Lefunqa Block 
Sri Madhu Sudhan 
Debbarma, IS,Salema 
Block 
Sri Balaram Tripura, IS, 
Satchand Block 
Sri Braja lal Debbarma,IS, 
Mohanbhoq Block 
Sri Sujit Kr. Debbarma,IS 
Panisagar Block 
Sri Prajit Sarkar,IS, now 
OSD, at District Education 
Office (W). 

Sri Shibsankar Sengupta, 
IS,Rajnagar Block 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

UR 

UR 

01.09.67 

16.08.68 

17.01.69 

10.12.69 

20.10.70 

04.11.71 

19.05.72 

09-09-1979 

09-11-1979 

BA-93, B.Ed-01, 
MA-10 

BA-91, MA-10, 
B.Ed-96 

BA-92, B.Ed-98 

BA-91, B.Ed-98 

BA-91, B.Ed-95 

B.Com-92,B.Ed-98 

B.Sc(bio )-91, 
T.Ed-06 
Msc,(Phy.)2004, 
B.Ed.2005 
Med.2007 

Msc,(Chem.)2004, 
Bed,2006 

Inspector of 
Schools 

Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 
Schools 

Inspector of 
Schools 

Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 
Schools 
Inspector of 

Schools 

Inspector of 

Schools 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

25-03-2015 

01-08-2016 

01-08-2016 

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 

26-02-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

07-03-2015 

Yes. 

Yes. 

22 
Sri Abhijit Samajpati,IS, 
Dukli Block. 

UR 
12-10-1979 

MA,(Eng)2004, 
Bed,2006 

Inspector of 

Schools 

01-08-2016 Yes. . 

23 

24 

Sri Debasish Roy,IS, 
DDO & HO of SCERT. 

Sri Kriti Sundar De,IS 
Kanchanpur Block 

UR 

UR 

01-04-1975 

18-05-1980 

MA,(Eng.)2000, 
MA,(Edn),2009, 
Bed,2002 

Msc,(Math)2005, 
Bed,2015 

Inspector of 
Schools 

Inspector of 

Schools 

01-08-2016 

01-08-2016 

Yes. 

Yes. 

25 

26 

Sri Srimanta Pal,IS, 
Jubarajnagar Block 

Sri Sudhangshu Sekhar 
Pal,IS ,Kadamtala Block 

UR 

UR 

12-12-1974 

12-01--1983 

MA,( socio ),2009, 
MA(Eco),2011, 
Bed,2014 

Msc(Bio-tech), 
2007 ,CETE,2010 

Inspector of 

Schools 

Inspector of 

Schools 

01-08-2016 

01-08-2016 

Yes. 

Yes. 

27 

28 

Sri Ranjan Mallik ,IS , 
Dumburnagar Block 

Sri Uttam Kumar Datta, 
IS,Belbari Block. 

UR 

UR 

16-08-1980 

12-01-1974 
t-..1..l 

C\))>' 

MA(Eng),2005, 
Bed,2009 

Msc,(Math)2010, 
CETE,2009 

Inspector of 

Schools 

Inspector of 

Schools 

01-08-2016 

01-08-2016 
-

Yes. 

Yes. 



, 
Inspector of 

Msc(Math)2002,Md. Sunam Uddin,IS 
SchoolsBed,2014 

Inspector of 

OSD,Elementary Edn. 

Bsc(Hon),Physio,Sri Biswajit Pal ,IS, 
SchoolsBamutia Block 94.Bed,2006 


Sri Kshiti Sundar Deb 
 Inspector of 
MA(Eng),2005,

IS,Chawmanu Block ' SchoolsBed,2007 

Inspector of 01-08-2016 
MA,(Edn.)2013,Sri Bikash Debnath IS 

SchoolsJolaibari Block ' ' B.Ed,2011 

Inspector of 01-08-2016 
MA(Eng),2005,Sri Bishnu Datta,IS 

SchoolsC ETE,2010 


Sri Benu Madhab 


Ambassa Block. 

Inspector of 01-08-2016 
Bsc(Hon),1991,

Chakraborty,IS,Chandipur SchoolsCETE,2009
Block 


Inspector of 
 01-08-2016
Msc(Math),2001,Sri Debabrata Majumder 

SchoolsIS Mohanpur Block ' B.Ed,2005 

Inspector of 01-08-2016 
Msc(Eco ),2004. Smt. Supriya Das IS 

SchoolsOld Agartala Block. ' B.Ed,2008 

Inspector of 01-08-2016 
Sri Pranab Sarkar IS MA(Edn),2011, 

SchoolsPoangbari Block ' ' B.Ed,2002 

Bsc(Bio),1994, Inspector of 01-08-2016 
Sri Swapan Chandra Das Bed, Schools38 
IS,Hrishyamukh Block ' 2006,M .A,2014 

01-08-2016Inspector ofSri Ganesh Das, 
BA (Hon),2000,

13-09-197839 IS,Matabari Block SchoolsCETE,2009 


Bsc (Math, Hons) 
 Inspector of 01-08-2016 
1998 I Schools02-07-1975 
CETE,2011,Med, 
2014 

Inspector of 01-08-2016 
15-02-1981 

01-08-2016 

0~4 

/ 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

40 

41 

01-08-2016 

01-08-2016 

01-08-2016 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 


42 jirania & additional ST 
charges of Mandai Block 

SC 
Sri Paritosh Chandra Das 
IS,Chailengta Block ' 

SC 
Sri Dipankar Das IS 
Sadar(A),Agartal~. ' 

sri Mecher Jamatia IS . , 

01-02-1975 

14-08-1970 

16-11-1978 

15-01-1975 

19-01-1981 

02-01-1971 

05-01-1977 

05-01-1978 

07-06-1974 

01-03-1973 

MA(Eng),2007 Schools 
CETE,2008 

Inspector of 
MA(Eng),2007, 

SchoolsCETE,2009 
I I 



/ 

Inspector of 01-08-2016 

MA(Eng),2007,Sri Ir~njoy Reang,IS, 

I 

20-12-1983
43 ST SchoolsRupa1chari Block B.Ed,2015 

Inspector of 01-08-2016
MA,(Eng)2007,Sri Bi~ala K~lai Singh,

44 20-12-1979ST SchoolsIS,Ra1shyabari Block CETE,2010 

Inspector of 01-08-2016 
Sri Cham Cham Dewan MA(Hist.),2004

45 27-08-1978ST SchoolsIS,Kumarghat Block ' B.Ed,2013 

Inspector of 01-08-2016Sri Shipangkal Debbarma 
MA(Edn),2010,

IS,Tulashikar Block '46 08-12-1986ST SchoolsB.Ed.,2014
TTMDC. ' 

Inspector of 01-08-2016 
Sri Biswajit Debbarma IS MA(Phil),2007,

19-07-198347 ST SchoolsTeliamura Block ' ' B.Ed,2008 

Inspector of 01-08-2016
Sri Samit Debbarma BA(Hon,Edn),2000

48 01-03-1979ST SchoolsIS,Hezamara Block ' T.Ed,2011 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

Yes. 

(S~S9l~~~: 

Director, 

Elementary Education 
Tripura 


