No.F.26(22)/DEE/E.G/2020 / 49 79
Government of Tripura
Directorate of Elementary Education
( Gazetted Section)

Dated, Agartala, the. J.O. 2/2020

## MEMO

**Subject:- Publication of Draft Seniority List of Inspector of Schools** 

A draft Seniority List of Inspector of schools as per enclosed list in Annexure – I, those who have been promoted through DPC and Inspector of Schools directly reqruited through TPSC has been published for any kind of additions /deletion/correction or inclusion of name etc to facilitate Final publication of seniority list of IS .The concerned IS those who has any kind of additions / deletion/correction or inclusion of name etc. may be submitted to this Directorate along with relevant documents / Certificates within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of publication of this Memo.

The draft seniority list of Inspector of Schools may be seen in the website of Elementary Education Department .

Enclo: As stated.

(SAJU VAHEED A,IAS)

Director

Elementary Education

Tripura

## Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Secondary Education Department, Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- 2. The District Education Officer, West/ Sepahijala / Khowai/North/Dhalai/ Gonmati/ South/ Unakoti District, Tripura for information and proper circulation of the same at an early date.
- 3. Notice Board of Directorate of Elementary Education ,Govt. of Tripura.
- 4. The Branch Officer, IT Section for uploading in the website of Elementary Education, Tripura.
- 5. The Guard File in Office.

## Annexure -I.

## Draft Seniority List. of <u>Inspector of Schools</u> under the Directorate of Elementary Education, Govt. of Tripura in the scale of Pay P.B.-3, Rs.10,230-34,800/-, Grade Pay Rs. 4800/- covering the period upto -06.08.2020.

SI.	Name of the incumbent	Whether	Date of Birth	Educational & Prof. Qualification	Name of the	Date of joining	For promotion		For Direct	REMAR
No.	present place of posting	ST/SC/UR		with year of passing	pos.		DPC	TPSC Concurrence		JK.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
1	Sri Murari Mohan Sarkar, IS,Kailashahar Block	SC	01.01.61	B.Com-83, B.Ed-98	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
2	Sri Sona Kanta Debbarma, IS, Mungiakami Block	ST	21.01.63	BA- 90,B.Ed- 96	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
3	Sri Ranjit Debbarma,IS, Ganganagar Block	ST	12.11.63	BA- 91,B.Ed-96	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015	8	
4	Sri Swapan Bhowmik, IS, Boxanagar Bolck	SC	29.01.64	B.Sc- 84,MA-10, B.Ed-98	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
5	Sri Amaresh Das,IS, Durgachoumohani Block	SC	23.11.64	B.Sc-84, B.Ed-96	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
6	Sri Subir Reang, IS, Jampui Hill Block	ST	07.02.65	BA 89, CETE-07	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015	a a	
7	Sri Sachindra Debbarma, IS ,Padmabil Block.	ST	02.07.65	BA-90, B.Ed-96	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
8	Sri Bisanna Hari Jamatia, IS, Ampi Block	ST	07.07.65	BA -92,T.Ed-05	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015	٥	
9	Sri Praben Kr.Debbarma, IS,Khowai Block	ST	29.10.66	BA-93, M.A-15, B.Ed-05	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
10	Sri Bijoy Kr.Debbarma,IS, Tulashikahar Block	ST	01.01.67	BA-89, CETE-04	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
11	Sri Dayaram Tripura,IS, Nalchar Block	ST	05.02.67	B.Com-93, B.Ed-07	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
12	Sri Alakananda Jamatia, IS,Killa Block	ST	20.05.67	BA-89, T.Ed-06	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		

O)

***										
13	Sri Sambhu Charan Debbarma,IS,Bakafa Block	ST	01.09.67	BA-93, B.Ed-01, MA-10	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
14	Sri Bimal Debbarma,IS, Kalyanpur Block	ST	16.08.68	BA-91, MA-10, B.Ed-96	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
15	Sri Sukhalal Debbarma, IS, Lefunga Block	ST	17.01.69	BA-92, B.Ed-98	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015	ÿ	
16	Sri Madhu Sudhan Debbarma, IS,Salema Block	ST	10.12.69	BA-91, B.Ed-98	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
17	Sri Balaram Tripura, IS, Satchand Block	ST	20.10.70	BA-91, B.Ed-95	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
18	Sri Braja lal Debbarma,IS, Mohanbhog Block	ST	04.11.71	B.Com-92,B.Ed-98	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
19	Sri Sujit Kr. Debbarma,IS Panisagar Block	ST	19.05.72	B.Sc(bio)-91, T.Ed-06	Inspector of Schools	25-03-2015	26-02-2015	07-03-2015		
20	Sri Prajit Sarkar,IS, now OSD, at District Education Office (W).	UR	09-09-1979	Msc,(Phy.)2004, B.Ed.2005 Med.2007	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016	1		Yes.	
21	Sri Shibsankar Sengupta, IS,Rajnagar Block	UR	09-11-1979	Msc,(Chem.)2004, Bed,2006	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016			Yes.	
22	Sri Abhijit Samajpati,IS, Dukli Block.	UR	12-10-1979	MA,(Eng)2004, Bed,2006	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016	Ė		Yes.	,
23	Sri Debasish Roy,IS, DDO & HO of SCERT.	UR	01-04-1975	MA,(Eng.)2000, MA,(Edn),2009, Bed,2002	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016			Yes.	
24	Sri Kriti Sundar De,IS Kanchanpur Block	UR	18-05-1980	Msc,(Math)2005, Bed,2015	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016			Yes.	
25	Sri Srimanta Pal,IS, Jubarajnagar Block	UR	12-12-1974	MA,(socio),2009, MA(Eco),2011, Bed,2014	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016	12.		Yes.	
26	Sri Sudhangshu Sekhar Pal,IS ,Kadamtala Block	UR	12-011983	Msc(Bio-tech), 2007,CETE,2010	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016	1		Yes.	
27	Sri Ranjan Mallik ,IS , Dumburnagar Block	UR	16-08-1980	MA(Eng),2005, Bed,2009	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016			Yes.	
28	Sri Uttam Kumar Datta, IS,Belbari Block.	UR	12-01-1974	Msc,(Math)2010, CETE,2009	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016			Yes.	

1	r								
29	Md. Sunam Uddin,IS OSD,Elementary Edn.	UR	01-02-1975	Msc(Math)2002, Bed,2014	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
30	Sri Biswajit Pal ,IS, Bamutia Block	UR	14-08-1970	Bsc(Hon),Physio, 94.Bed,2006	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
31	Sri Kshiti Sundar Deb, IS,Chawmanu Block	UR	16-11-1978	MA(Eng),2005, Bed,2007	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
32	Sri Bikash Debnath, IS, Jolaibari Block	UR	15-01-1975	MA,(Edn.)2013, B.Ed,2011	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
33	Sri Bishnu Datta,IS Ambassa Block.	UR	19-01-1981	MA(Eng),2005, C ETE,2010	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
34	Sri Benu Madhab Chakraborty,IS,Chandipur Block	UR	02-01-1971	Bsc(Hon),1991, CETE,2009	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
35	Sri Debabrata Majumder, IS Mohanpur Block	UR	05-01-1977	Msc(Math),2001, B.Ed,2005	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
36	Smt. Supriya Das,IS, Old Agartala Block.	SC	05-01-1978	Msc(Eco),2004. B.Ed,2008	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
37	Sri Pranab Sarkar,IS, Poangbari Block	SC	07-06-1974	MA(Edn),2011, B.Ed,2002	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
38	Sri Swapan Chandra Das, IS,Hrishyamukh Block	SC	01-03-1973	Bsc(Bio),1994, Bed, 2006,M.A,2014	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
39	Sri Ganesh Das, IS,Matabari Block	SC	13-09-1978	BA (Hon),2000, CETE,2009	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016	3	Yes.	
40	Sri Paritosh Chandra Das, IS,Chailengta Block	SC	02-07-1975	Bsc (Math, Hons), 1998 CETE,2011,Med, 2014	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
41	Sri Dipankar Das,IS, Sadar(A),Agartala.	SC	15-02-1981	MA(Eng),2007 CETE,2008	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016	3	Yes.	
42	Sri Mecher Jamatia,IS jirania & additional charges of Mandai Block	ST	04-07-1984	MA(Eng),2007, CETE,2009	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	

	1							_		
1	13	Sri Iranjoy Reang,IS, Rupaichari Block	ST	20-12-1983	MA(Eng),2007, B.Ed,2015	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
4	14	Sri Birala Kalai Singh, IS,Raishyabari Block	ST	20-12-1979	MA,(Eng)2007, CETE,2010	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
4	15	Sri Cham Cham Dewan, IS,Kumarghat Block	ST	27-08-1978	MA(Hist.),2004 B.Ed,2013	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
4	<del>1</del> 6	Sri Shipangkal Debbarma, IS,Tulashikar Block , TTAADC.	ST	08-12-1986	MA(Edn),2010, B.Ed.,2014	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
4	47	Sri Biswajit Debbarma,IS, Teliamura Block	ST	19-07-1983	MA(Phil),2007, B.Ed,2008	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	
4	48	Sri Samit Debbarma, IS,Hezamara Block	ST	01-03-1979	BA(Hon,Edn),2000 T.Ed,2011	Inspector of Schools	01-08-2016		Yes.	

(SAJU VAHEED A,IAS)
Director,
Elementary Education
Tripura